## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA POLITICAL DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 12th July, 2016.

No.POL.155/96/Pt.I/249: The order passed by the Governor of Meghalaya is reproduced below:

July, 04, 2016

## **ORDER**

By virtue of the power vested in me by sub-section (1) of section 22 of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993, I, Shri V Shanmuganathan, Governor of Meghalaya do hereby appoint Dr. Justice Aftab Hussain Saikia, retired Chief Justice of Jammu & Kashmir High Court to be the Chairperson of the Meghalaya Human Rights Commission as per sub-section (2) of section 21 of the Chapter V of the aforesaid Act with effect from the date he assumes charge of his office.

Given at Raj Bhavan, Shillong on 4<sup>th</sup> July in the year two thousand sixteen in the sixty-seventh Year of the Republic of India.

Sd/-(V. Shanmuganathan) Governor of Meghalaya

No.POL.155/96/Pt.I/249-A: The order passed by the Governor of Meghalaya is reproduced below:

July, 04, 2016

## **ORDER**

By virtue of the power vested in me by sub-section (1) of section 22 of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993, I, Shri V Shanmuganathan, Governor of Meghalaya do hereby appoint Shri P.J.P. Hanaman, IPS retired Director General of Police, Meghalaya to be Member of the Meghalaya Human Rights Commission as per sub-section (2) of section 21 of the Chapter V of the aforesaid Act with effect from the date he assumes charge of his office.

Given at Raj Bhavan, Shillong on 4<sup>th</sup> July in the year two thousand sixteen in the sixty-seventh Year of the Republic of India.

Sd/-

(V. Shanmuganathan) Governor of Meghalaya

By order etc,

Sd/-

(P.K. Srivastava)

Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Political Department

Pl. yplow of the selum in the s

Contd/-2.